Shawano County Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions for 2010

Last Name First Name

Kordus Anthony
Larson-Herber Barbara
Pascarella Frank
Kane Richard
Gutho John
Rusch Diane
Borroughs Stephen
Lenzner George
Reed Timothy
Bystol Grant
Hansen Steven
Wright Randall
Wright Richard
Rekoske Craig
Claycomb Eleanor
Wudtke Wade
Tuma Thomas
Thorpe Andrew
Weyers Bonnie
Magee Patricia
Cook Staber
Uelmen William
Dreher Stephen

Title
Corporation Counsel
Executive Director
Administrative Coord.
Social Services Director
Chief Deputy
Finance Director
Jail Administrator
Patrol Lieutenant
Planning & Development Director
Highway Commissioner
Technology Services MGR
Sheriff
Investigator
DEPUTY
Clinical Social Worker
Investigator
Field Services Captain
DEPUTY
Aging Unit Director
Vocational Services Mgr
Patrol Lieutenant
DEPUTY
Building Maintenance Supv.

*Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.

2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.

Salary
88,401
88,057
85,428
81,323
77,690
76,775
71,227
70,191
69,787
69,688
68,668
68,269
67,040
63,829
63,613
63,531
63,363
62,571
62,220
62,098
62,095
61,615
61,479

Estimated Pension +
Soc. Security
85,475
85,200
83,101
79,822
76,920
76,189
71,027
70,069
69,696
69,605
68,662
68,293
67,158
64,191
63,992
63,915
63,760
63,029
62,704
62,591
62,589
62,145
62,019
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Total Pension
Payout*
1,794,969
1,789,206
1,745,111
1,676,265
1,615,329
1,599,971
1,491,562
1,471,450
1,463,619
1,461,696
1,441,900
1,434,156
1,410,310
1,348,005
1,343,823
1,342,220
1,338,964
1,323,607
1,316,785
1,314,411
1,314,363
1,305,043
1,302,408



