Shawano County Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions for 2010

				Estimated Pension +	Total Pension
Last Name	First Name	Title	Salary	Soc. Security	Payout*
Kordus	Anthony	Corporation Counsel	88,401	85,475	1,794,969
Larson-Herber	Barbara	Executive Director	88,057	85,200	1,789,206
Pascarella	Frank	Administrative Coord.	85,428	83,101	1,745,111
Kane	Richard	Social Services Director	81,323	79,822	1,676,265
Gutho	John	Chief Deputy	77,690	76,920	1,615,329
Rusch	Diane	Finance Director	76,775	76,189	1,599,971
Borroughs	Stephen	Jail Administrator	71,227	71,027	1,491,562
Lenzner	George	Patrol Lieutenant	70,191	70,069	1,471,450
Reed	Timothy	Planning & Development Director	69,787	69,696	1,463,619
Bystol	Grant	Highway Commissioner	69,688	69,605	1,461,696
Hansen	Steven	Technology Services MGR	68,668	68,662	1,441,900
Wright	Randall	Sheriff	68,269	68,293	1,434,156
Wright	Richard	Investigator	67,040	67,158	1,410,310
Rekoske	Craig	DEPUTY	63,829	64,191	1,348,005
Claycomb	Eleanor	Clinical Social Worker	63,613	63,992	1,343,823
Wudtke	Wade	Investigator	63,531	63,915	1,342,220
Tuma	Thomas	Field Services Captain	63,363	63,760	1,338,964
Thorpe	Andrew	DEPUTY	62,571	63,029	1,323,607
Weyers	Bonnie	Aging Unit Director	62,220	62,704	1,316,785
Magee	Patricia	Vocational Services Mgr	62,098	62,591	1,314,411
Cook	Staber	Patrol Lieutenant	62,095	62,589	1,314,363
Uelmen	William	DEPUTY	61,615	62,145	1,305,043
Dreher	Stephen	Building Maintenance Supv.	61,479	62,019	1,302,408

^{*}Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

- 1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
- 2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
- 3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.